

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (PRIMARY) SHAHEED BENAZIRABAD dated: 16 02 2015. SBA

No. DEO(PRY) 07)/

Phone:)244-9370162 Fax: 02-14-9370450/159 mail: de opry.sba@gmail.com

SPPRA INWARD

D

NOTICE INVITING BID/TENDER

Procurement Committee District Shaheed Benazirabad invites sealed bids for two schemes "Nawabshah Package for Education District Shaheed Benazirabad ADP-1350 of 2014-15" and "Construction / Missing Facilities of Education Buildings, Establishment of Shaheed Zulfiqar Ali Bhutto Memorial Library & Revenue Component ADP No. 1352 of 2014-15. Bidding will be conducted under Single Stage Two Envelope procurement process and is open to all eligible bidders who meet the minimum eligibility criteria as stipulated in the bidding documents.

Tender re f .	Package Description	Quant ity & Speci ficatio ns	Bid Submissio n Date & time	Technical Bid opening date & Time	Financial Bid opening date & time
135C & 1352	 Furniture & Fixture Sports Material Library Material (Books) Laboratory (Science) Material Drawing – Art Material Computer Equipment's ECE Material 	Refer bidding docum ents	06/03/2015 11:00 AM	06/03/2015 11:45 AM	10/03/2015 11:00 AM

Bidding documents can be obtained from 20/2/2015 to 06/03/2015 on submission of a written application, upon payment of non-refundable fee of Rs. 2000/- (Two thousand) through bank draft / pay order drawn in favor of District Education Officer (Primary) Shaheed Benazirabad from the address given below from 09:00 am to 5:00 pm after the publication of Notice Inviting Tender till closing thereof.

Bid should be submitted at the Office of District Education Officer (Primary) Shaheed Benazirabad, at the address mentioned below, on or before the last date and time of bid submission. Received bids shall be opened at the same address on the bid opening date and t me as mentioned above.

C.C. D.D ENF. - I SPPRA Kaselhi



Bic Security of 2% of the bid price must be accompanied by **Financial Proposal** in sealed envelope in form of Pay Order/Bank Draft / Call Deposit from any Scheduled Bank in favor of District Education Officer (Primary) Shaheed Benazirabad.

The sealed Bids must be delivered at the address below on or before 06/3/2015 at **11:00 AM**. Bids will be opened in presence of bidders' representatives who choose to attend at **11:45 AM** on the same day.

Bids will be rejected if following conditions are met.

(i) Conditional and telegraphic bids/tenders.

1

2

- (ii) Bids not accompanied by bid security of required amount and form.
- (iii) Bids received after the specified date and time.
- (iv) Bids of black listed firms.

All other terms & conditions shall remain the same.

The Procurement Committee reserves the right to accept or reject any tender or to enhance/ reduce the quantity prior to award of contract subject to the relevant provisions of SPPRA Rules 2010. No bids shall be entertained after the last bid submission date and time as mertioned above. The Tender Notice can also be downloaded from the SPPRA website: <u>www/.pprasindh.gov.pk</u>

All applicable Government Taxes shall apply.

Distr et Education Officer (Primary) Shaheed Benazirabad Address: Khoja Garden Nawabshah Phone: 0244-9370162, 9370159 Fax: 0244-9370450 Emai : deopry.sba@gmail.com



0

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (PRIMARY) SHAHEED BENAZIRABAD